GLENTEK INC.     208 STANDARD ST. EL SEGUNDO CA 90245     310-322-3026     GLENTEK.COM
GLENTEK GAMMA SERIES DIGITAL PWM SERVO DRIVES
	 MODELS: SMB9GE & SMC9GE
1
Glentek’s Gamma Series Digital PWM Servo Drives represents Glentek’s latest offering of higher performance multi-core DSP
control of brushless (standard servo and high-speed spindle), brush type, rotary, linear, voice coil, and AC induction motors.
They offer expanded command and control modes, accept feedback from a wide range of devices and protocols, and include
a programmable I/O. Both AC powered (stand alone and multi-axis) and DC powered (module) packages are available.

SMB/SMC9GE15 5-Axis Package (L-Bracket or Short Fin)
GLENTEK SMB9GE & SMC9GE GAMMA SERIES DIGITAL PWM SERVO DRIVES 24
STAND ALONE MODEL NUMBERING
On-Board or External Bus Logic (1)
B Bus Power Logic
C 24 VDC External Logic Power, Keep Alive
Drive Model (2)
15 5 to 45 A Models 45 45 A Models
30 30 A Models 75 75 A Models
Input Voltage (2)
1 110-130 VAC 2 208-240 VAC 3 360-400 VAC
Continuous Output Current (2)
1 5 A 4 15 A 6 25 A 8 45 A
3 10 A 5 20 A 7 30 A 9 75 A
Operation Modes
(Insert a 0 if the option is not included, or a 1 if it is included)
Brushless Mode - Analog & PWM Input, Current, Velocity,
or Position Mode (Pulse Follower)
Brush Mode - Analog & PWM Input, Current, Velocity,
or Position Mode (Pulse Follower)
External Sine Commutation / 2 Phase Current Mode (3)
Feedback Options
A No feedback devices
B TTL Quadrature Encoder and/or Hall Sensor/Commutation Track
C Analog Sin/Cos Encoder and/or Hall Sensor/Commutation Track
D Resolver
E Absolute Encoder without Analog Sin/Cos Channels
F Tachometer (3)
G Absolute Encoder with Analog Sin/Cos Channels
Z Special
Communication Options
A RS-232 (Standard) C CANopen
B EtherCAT D RS-485
Special Features (Available at additional cost)
(Insert a 0 if the option is not included, or a 1 if it is included)
Safe Torque Off (STO) (4)
Encoder Divider
Stand Alone Package Configuration
A Built In Regen Clamp with dissipation resistor and fan(s)
(Standard for drives with a cont. current ≥20 amps)
B No Built In Regen Clamp
C Custom (Contact Glentek)
F Built in Regen Clamp without dissipation resistor nor fan (5)
Fan Voltage
0 No Fan 1 115 VAC 2 230 VAC
Notes (For 9GE Stand Alone models):
(1)  Bus power logic (SMB models) not available for input voltages of greater than 360 VAC.
(2) Refer to the Electrical Ratings on pg. 2 for available combinations of voltage and current.
(3) External sine commutation and tachometer may not both be selected.
(4) Safe Torque Off (STO) option might require longer lead times, depending on the model.
(5) External forced air cooling must be supplied for rated current.
SM 9GE 10 1- - - - - -
GLENTEK SMB9GE & SMC9GE GAMMA SERIES DIGITAL PWM SERVO DRIVES 25
MODULE MODEL NUMBERING
On-Board or External Bus Logic (1)
B Bus Power Logic
C 24 VDC External Logic Power, Keep Alive
Input Voltage (2)
0 24-60 VDC 2 190-370 VDC
1 60-190 VDC 3 370-565 VDC
Continuous Output Current (2)
1 5 A 5 20 A 8 45 A
3 10 A 6 25 A - -
4 15 A 7 30 A - -
Operation Modes
(Insert a 0 if the option is not included, or a 1 if it is included)
Brushless Mode - Analog & PWM Input, Current, Velocity,
or Position Mode (Pulse Follower)
Brush Mode - Analog & PWM Input, Current, Velocity,
or Position Mode (Pulse Follower)
External Sine Commutation / 2 Phase Current Mode (3)
Feedback Options
A No feedback devices
B TTL Quadrature Encoder and/or Hall Sensor/Commutation Track
C Analog Sin/Cos Encoder and/or Hall Sensor/Commutation Track
D Resolver
E Absolute Encoder without Analog Sin/Cos Channels
F Tachometer (3)
G Absolute Encoder with Analog Sin/Cos Channels
Z Special
Communication Options
A RS-232 (Standard) C CANopen
B EtherCAT D RS-485
Special Features (Available at additional cost)
(Insert a 0 if the option is not included, or a 1 if it is included)
Safe Torque Off (STO) (4)
Encoder Divider
SM 9GE15 0 1- - - -
Notes (For 9GE Stand Alone, Module, and Multi-Axis models):
(1) Bus power logic (SMB models) not available for input voltages of greater than 370 VDC (Module) or
360 VAC (Stand Alone and Multi-Axis).
(2) Refer to the Electrical Ratings on pg. 2 for available combinations of voltage and current.
(3) External sine commutation and tachometer may not both be selected.
(4) Safe Torque Off (STO) option might require longer lead times, depending on the model.
GLENTEK SMB9GE & SMC9GE GAMMA SERIES DIGITAL PWM SERVO DRIVES 26
MULTI-AXIS MODEL NUMBERING
On-Board or External Bus Logic (1)
B Bus Power Logic
C 24 VDC External Logic Power, Keep Alive
Input Voltage (2)
1 110-130 VAC 3 360-400 VAC
2 208-240 VAC - -
Continuous Output Current (2)
1 5 A 5 20 A 8 45 A
3 10 A 6 25 A - -
4 15 A 7 30 A - -
Operation Modes
(Insert a 0 if the option is not included, or a 1 if it is included)
Brushless Mode - Analog & PWM Input, Current, Velocity,
or Position Mode (Pulse Follower)
Brush Mode - Analog & PWM Input, Current, Velocity,
or Position Mode (Pulse Follower)
External Sine Commutation / 2 Phase Current Mode (3)
Feedback Options
A No feedback devices
B TTL Quadrature Encoder and/or Hall Sensor/Commutation Track
C Analog Sin/Cos Encoder and/or Hall Sensor/Commutation Track
D Resolver
E Absolute Encoder without Analog Sin/Cos Channels
F Tachometer (3)
G Absolute Encoder with Analog Sin/Cos Channels
Z Special
Communication Options
A RS-232 (Standard) C CANopen
B EtherCAT D RS-485
Special Features (Available at additional cost)
(Insert a 0 if the option is not included, or a 1 if it is included)
Safe Torque Off (STO) (4)
Encoder Divider
Mounting Configuration
2 2-Axis Chassis 4 4-Axis Chassis 5 5-Axis Chassis
Multi-Axis Package Configuration
A Built In Regen Clamp with Dissipation Resistor (Standard)
B No Built In Regen Clamp
C Custom (Contact Glentek)
Number of Drive Modules Installed
1 1 Drive Module (2-Axis Chassis) 4 4 Drive Modules (4-Axis Chassis)
2 2 Drive Modules (2-Axis Chassis) 5 5 Drive Modules (5-Axis Chassis)
3 3 Drive Modules (4-Axis Chassis) - -
Fan Voltage
1 115 VAC 2 230 VAC
For notes, refer to pg. 25.
SM 9GE15 0- - - - - -